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ABOUT ME

Experienced architect with extensive expertise 
in Design, BIM, CAD, ArchViz, and Real Estate 
Development. 

Passionate about transforming ideas into 
tangible results. 

A natural leader, skilled in forming and integrating 
multidisciplinary teams to achieve excellence 
through experience, competence, leadership, 
and teamwork.

Join me on this journey from concept to reality, 
exploring sketches, designs, plans, images, 
and renderings that capture the essence of 
each project and its transformation into unique 
spaces.

Marcelo TourretMarcelo Tourret
Architect
School of Architecture
University of Buenos Aires, Argentina.
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CONCEPTUAL SKETCHES

TRANSLATING 
IDEAS INTO 
VISUAL 
CONCEPTS:

HAND-DRAWN 
SKETCHES TO 
EXPLORE AND 
DEFINE THE 
ARCHITECTURAL 
VISION.

Conceptual sketches are the initial 
step in transforming abstract ideas 

into tangible design concepts. 

Through freehand drawings,  
I explore spatial relationships, 

volumes, and forms, providing a 
foundation for further development. 

These sketches serve as a visual 
language to communicate the early 

stages of a project or, sometimes, as 
a spontaneous exploration of urban 

spaces or personal ideas. 

They capture the essence and 
direction of the design, or simply 

reflect moments of inspiration, laying 
the groundwork before transitioning 

into more detailed phases of 
development.



Exploring Ideas Through Sketches:
Plans, Sections, and Volumes
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Travel Sketch: Main House of a Historic Hacienda, 
Buenos Aires Province, Argentina

Study sketch of the bathroom core  
and internal staircase design. 

Modelle Plaza Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina



Plan, section, and 3D sketch.  
Finished result below. 
Modelle Plaza Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina

CONCEPTUAL
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Sketchural Walkthrough
Conceptual design for the coastal area, Argentina.



Us and Them 
A Tale of Two Shores
Sketch of a bridge over the Riachuelo River, Argentina
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Detail of the Fire Staircase
Modelle AdeF Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina

ARCHITECTURE 2009-2023

BUILDINGS 
DESIGNED, 
DOCUMENTED, 
AND DEVELOPED 
IN ARGENTINA

These buildings were fully 
developed by the firm, from the 

initial search, negotiation, and 
acquisition of potential land to 
securing municipal approvals. 

This process includes the 
complete morphological design, 
layout planning, and Real Estate 

Development.



ARCHITECTURE
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Modelle Plaza Building,  
Buenos Aires, Argentina





Press release and view from the building’s top.
Modelle Plaza Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
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View of the Entrance and Front Facade
Modelle Ocampo Building,  

Buenos Aires, Argentina
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Main facade
Modelle Ocampo Building,  
Buenos Aires, Argentina
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ARCHITECTURE

Foundation Excavation and Submersion 
Works, and Entrance Portico.

Modelle Ocampo Building,  
Buenos Aires, Argentina

Studio Apartment Render
Modelle Ocampo Building,  
Buenos Aires, Argentina



Access Detail View
Modelle Ocampo Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
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Entrance Hall Featuring Natural Stone Finishes
Modelle Ocampo Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
   

ARCHITECTUREDetail of the elevator machine room.
Modelle Ocampo Building,  

Buenos Aires, Argentina





Press Release on the Previous Page
Modelle AdeF Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
   

Exterior View of Upper Duplex Apartments and Courtyard Facade 
Modelle AdeF Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
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Reinforced Concrete Structure and Parking Excavation
Modelle AdeF Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
   

Completed Apartment Interior
Modelle AdeF Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina 

   



Connecting Yellow Blocks, Orange Walls, and a Blue Sky
Modelle AdeF Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
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Vertical view of windows, recessed balconies and beams
Modelle Zola Building, Wilde, Argentina 

Freestanding Entrance Arch,
Modelle Zola Building, Wilde, Argentina 



Front View of the Building,
Modelle Zola Building, Wilde, Argentina 

Glass Vestibule for Elevator Access and Waiting Area
Modelle Zola Building, Wilde, Argentina 
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Conceptual proposal views for an office building 
over heritage with height harmony.
Barracas, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
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3D MODELING, 
COORDINATION 
WITH STRUCTURAL 
ENGINEERS, 
ELECTRICAL 
AND PLUMBING 
CONSULTANTS, 
CONSTRUCTION 
DOCUMENTATION, 
FURNITURE LAYOUT, 
AND DETAILED 
DESIGN TO ACHIEVE 
EXCELLENCE.

The process involves comprehensive 
3D modeling and the coordination 

of all technical disciplines to ensure 
flawless execution. 

From structural integrity to precise 
electrical and plumbing plans, every 
detail is documented and aligned to 

meet the highest standards of quality 
and functionality.

BIM and CAD

General volume of the building and its surroundings 
Modelle Plaza Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina
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Interior BIM modeling project, 
Slovenia

BIM & CAD
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Fecha: 03/03/2023

Archivo: MDLL Zola - 20210127

Modificó: Juan Martín Tourret

Dibujó: P.C.

Revisó: Marcelo Tourret
Observaciones

Obra

Escala 1:50, 1:96.46

6º Piso
Instalación Sanitaria y Gas

Emilio Zolá 6275
Wilde (1875) - Pcia. de Buenos Aires

Partial Section and detail 
Seattle, USA 
   

Plumbing design and installation plan 
Modelle Zola Building, Wilde, Argentina
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BIM & CAD3D Section View with Transparent 2D Section Plan Overlay 
678 Anchorena St., Buenos Aires, Argentina



Kitchen Interior Elevations, 
Seattle, WA, USA



BIM & CAD
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Estudio Berdichevsky
Ingenieria Civil
Concepción Arenal 2978 4º E
CABA, Argentina
Tel.:+54 11 4772-4467
Email: obras@sberdichevsky.com.ar

Tourret Arquitectos
Instalación Sanitaria, Contra Incendio
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Porcel de Peralta 967 PB
CABA, Argentina
Tel.: +54 11 4641-6935
Email: info@tourret.com.ar

Edificio
Entre Rios 2162

Av. Entre Rios 2162
CABA 1008 - Buenos Aires

Comitente: Binian Bait S.A.
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TOURRET ARQUITECTOS
Porcel de Peralta 967, PB
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Tel.: +54 11 4641-6935
email: info@tourret.com.ar
www: www.tourret.com.ar
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Planta
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Amoblamiento

Cantidad: 9 cocinas

ALACENAS SUPERIORES OPACAS
Frente Proyectante Melamina FLAPAC Scotch 18 mm
Cuerpo y estante ajustable en Melamina
Blanca 18 mm. Cantos PVC al tono.
Topes autoadhesivos de siliconas en esquinas.
Tirador Perfil J DUCASSE Aluminio Natural.
Pistones a gas HÄFELE o similar
según peso de puerta

ALACENAS INFERIORES VIDRIADAS
Frente Proyectante con Marco de Aluminio
DECOMETAL Perfil A400 y vidrio Pacific 4 mm.
Laterales visibles en Melamina FLAPAC Scotch 18 mm
Cuerpo y estante ajustable en Melamina Blanca 18 mm.
Topes autoadhesivos de siliconas en esquinas.
Tirador Perfil J DUCASSE Aluminio Natural.
Pistones a gas HÄFELE o similar
según peso de puerta

ALACENAS PORTA MICROONDAS
Alacena abierta.
 Cuerpo en Melamina FLAPAC Scotch 18 mm
Piso en Melamina FLAPAC Scotch 36 mm
o doble de 18 mm, retirado 5 cm de pared de alzada
para contener iluminación LED.

PERFIL L 20mm x 20 mm
Amurado a pared según detalle de herrería.
ESCUADRA PERFIL L 20mm x 20 mm
Amurado a pared según detalle de herrería.

MESADA Y ZOCALO EN GRANITO GRIS MARA 2mm

PILETA DE COCINA EN ACERO INOX.
MI PILETA  Art.103p 520mmx320mm

GRIFERIA COCINA MONOCOMANDO FV 0411.01/m4

FRENTE DE TERMINACION
En Melamina FLAPAC Scotch 18 mm, retirado 5 cm de
pared  de alzada para contener iluminación LED.

CENEFA DE AJUSTE
En Melamina FLAPAC Scotch 18 mm
Altura promedio 40 mm

CAJONERA
Frente Melamina FLAPAC Grafito o Gris Humo 18 mm
Cuerpo y estante ajustable en Melamina Blanca 18 mm.
Cantos PVC al tono. Topes autoadhesivos de siliconas en
esquinas. Tirador Perfil J DUCASSE Aluminio Natural.
Primer Cajón h= 14 cm, Segundo y Tercer cajón h= 29 cm

BAJO MESADA
Frente Melamina FLAPAC Grafito o Gris Humo 18 mm
Cuerpo y estante ajustable en Melamina Blanca 18 mm.
Cantos PVC al tono. Topes autoadhesivos de siliconas en
esquinas. Tirador Perfil J DUCASSE Aluminio Natural.

ALACENAS SUPERIORES OPACAS
Frente Proyectante Melamina FLAPAC Scotch 18 mm
Cuerpo y estante ajustable en Melamina
Blanca 18 mm. Cantos PVC al tono.
Topes autoadhesivos de siliconas en esquinas.
Tirador Perfil J DUCASSE Aluminio Natural.
Pistones a gas HÄFELE o similar
según peso de puerta

ALACENAS INFERIORES VIDRIADAS
Frente Proyectante con Marco de Aluminio
DECOMETAL Perfil A400 y vidrio Pacific 4 mm.
Laterales visibles en Melamina FLAPAC Scotch 18 mm
Cuerpo y estante ajustable en Melamina Blanca 18 mm.
Topes autoadhesivos de siliconas en esquinas.
Tirador Perfil J DUCASSE Aluminio Natural.
Pistones a gas HÄFELE o similar
según peso de puerta

CENEFA DE AJUSTE
En Melamina FLAPAC Scotch 18 mm
Altura promedio 40 mm

Las medidas están referidas a filos de muebles y revestimientos terminados.
Plano apto solo para presupuestar, no para fabricar.
Las cotas parciales están expresadas en centimetros.
Las niveles de banquinas están expresadas en metros.
Las medidas finales surgirán de la medición realizada por el proveedor en obra y
son su responsabilidad.
En caso de discordancia entre el plano y la medicion de obra, el proveedor
consultará con la Dirección de Obra antes de fabricar.

Kitchen plan and Interiors Elevetions, 
2162 Entre Rios Avenue, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
   



Fire smoke evacuation and clean air injection ducts  
2162 Entre Rios Avenue, Buenos Aires, Argentina



Electrical Layout for Single-Family Home 
Palms Spring, CA, USA

BIM & CAD
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LH8, QRoma-QRoma
MURO 12,4cm

Ladrillo Hueco 8 cm.

16,2cm

Rev. Azotado Hidróf. 0,5 cm.

Rev. Grueso Fratasado 1,5 cm

Rev. QRoma 0,2 cm

LH12, Y-QRoma
MURO 16,2cm

Ladrillo Hueco 12 cm.

Grueso de yeso 1 cm

Enlucido de yeso 1 cm

12cm

Ladrillo Hueco 8 cm.

Grueso de yeso 1 cm

Enlucido de yeso 1 cm

LH8, Y-Y
MURO 12cm

15,6cm

LH12, Y-QValla
MURO 15,6cm

Ladrillo Hueco 12 cm.

Grueso de yeso 1 cm

Enlucido de yeso 1 cm

Rev. Azotado Hidróf. 0,5 cm.

Rev. Grueso Fratasado 1 cm.

Rev. QValla. 0,2cm.

17cm

Ladrillo Hueco 12 cm.

Grueso de yeso 1 cm

Enlucido de yeso 1 cm

LH12, Y-Az
MURO 17cm

Rev. Grueso Hidrof. 1,5 cm.

Klaukol 0,5 cm

Cerámicos 1 cm

15,9cm

Ladrillo Hueco 12 cm

LH12, QRoma-QRoma
MURO 15,9cm

Rev. Azotado Hidróf. 0,5 cm

Rev. Grueso Fratasado 1,5 cm

Rev. QRoma 0,2 cm

17,2cm

Rev. Grueso Fratasado 1,5 cm

Ladrillo Hueco 12 cm.

Rev. QRoma 0,2 cm

Rev. Azotado Hidróf. 0,5 cm.

LH12, Az-Qroma
MURO 17,2cm

Rev. Grueso Hidrof. 1,5 cm.

Klaukol 0,5 cm

Cerámicos 1 cm

17,2cm

Ladrillo Hueco Portante 12cm.

LH12, Az-QValla
MURO 17,2cm

Cerámicos 1 cm

Klaukol 0,5 cm

Rev. Grueso 1,5 cm.

Rev. Azotado Hidróf. 0,5 cm.

Rev. Grueso Fratasado 1,5cm.

Rev. QValla. 0,2cm.

7cm

LH4, Az-N
MURO 7cm

Ladrillo Hueco 4 cm.

Rev. Grueso Hidrof. 1,5 cm.

Klaukol 0,5 cm

Cerámicos 1 cm

Ladrillo Hueco Portante 12
LM-Y-YAlp 16cm

Ladrillo H. Port. 12

Grueso de yeso 1 cm

Enlucido de yeso Alpress 1 cm

Ladrillo Hueco Portante 12
LM-QRoma-QValla 16,4cm 16,4cm

Rev. Azotado Hidróf. 0,5 cm.

Rev. Grueso Fratasado 1,5 cm

Revoque QRoma 0,2 cm

Rev. Azotado Hidróf. 0,5 cm.

Rev. Grueso Fratasado 1,5cm.

Rev. QValla. 0,2cm.

Enlucido de yeso 1 cm

Pisos Terminación Muros

Y - Enlucido de yeso
Az. - Azulejo
RF - Rev. Frente
RM - Red Medianera
N - Nada

PP1 - Porcellanato Pulido 1
PP2 - Porcellanato Pulido 2
PR - Porcellanato Rustico
PBT - Piso Balcón/Terr.
PE - Piso Estacionamiento
CR - Cemento Rodillado
PAT - Piso Atérmico
PCesp - Bloques Cesped

Cielorraso

AY - Aplicado de yeso
SY - Suspendido de yeso
SDE - Susp. Durlock ext.
AC - Aplicado de cal
HVM - HºVº Mejorado

Designación Locales

Depto.

Piso

Zocalo

Cielorraso

Zocalos

ZPP1- Zócalo PP1
ZPP2 - Zócalo PP2
ZPP3 - Zócalo PP3
ZM - Zócalo madera
ZP - Zócalo pintado
ZBT - Z. Balcón/Terraza
s/Z - sin Zócalo

Local

Muros

L.03.01.A

Estar-Comedor

PP1-ZM-AY

LH8, Y-Az.

Material muro

2
,6

0

2
,1

6 Ancho
vano

R1

Alto
vano

Carpinterías

Nombre
carpinteriaNº Local

Planta Term. cara 1

Term. cara 2

Cerramientos

Separación entre unidades

Separación entre ambientes

Cerramiento Plenos

Muros Exteriores

Caja de escalera

Muro medianera

*Salvo expresa indicación contraria en Plano

LH 12

LH 8

LH 4

LH 12

LH Port. 12

LH Port. 12
PLANO PARA COTIZACION

NO APTO CONSTRUCCION

0.8
2

1.49

2.12

2.74

1.45 2.70

2.07 3.68

0.18

0.80 3.67

1.43 2.88 3.50

1.35 1.97 2.60

3.
48

3.57

0.
39

1.
63

1.
26

4.
26

3.
17

4.
60

4.
04

1.
26

2.
35

4.
04

4.
61

0.
82

3.
94

3.
48

0.
46

1.
57

3.
94

2.17

2.17

1.542.795.837.08

6.41

2.17

1.522.81

5.126.3710.8412.09

5.126.37

5.52

3.82 2.57

3.19

10.1211.37

10.70

14.3815.63

15.03

15.03

14.3915.68

18.5319.78

19.15

19.25
19.77

18.3519.8521.44

19.10

21.37

13.87

11.69

20.12 18.43 17.18 15.91 14.66

11.0412.33

11.7017.8120.74

7.02

1.805.366.267.17

1.182.43

0.
20

0.
82

1.
45

3.
48

3.
94

1.
63

4.
05

4.
62

2.
57

4.
07

4.
64

2.
36

1.
25

2.
04

4.
09

4.
11

1.
00

2.
25

1.
66

0.
45

1.
95

0.
33

1.
63

4.
14

4.
70

4.
13

4.
69

4.
68

4.
67

11.0812.3315.28

5.7511.46

3.
48

3.
94

3.
94

0.
82

1.
45

0.
20

0.
46

3.
48

3.
94

3.
48

0.
82

1.
57

3.
61

4.0
0

4.00

0.3
8

C02
(90x12)

C03
(90x12)

C04
(90x12)

C05
(90x12)

C06
(70x12)

C19
(60x12)

C22
(100x12)

C21
(60x12)

C26
(60x12)

C25
(60x12)

C24
(60x12)C20

(60x12)

C16
(15x110)

C18
(90x15)

C07
(60x12)

C31
(82x16)

VF
04

 10
0x

70
MF

05
 10

0x
70

MF
11

 10
0x

70
VF

10
 10

0x
70

MF
23

 10
0x

70
VF

22
 10

0x
70

MF
27

 80
x7

0
VF

26
 80

x7
0

MF18 100x70

VF
14

 10
0x

70

MF
15

 10
0x

70 MF19 100x70

VF
03

 70
x7

0

MF
02

 70
x7

0

VF07 80x70

MF06 80x70

VF
09

 70
x7

0
MF

08
 70

x7
0

VF
13

 13
0x

70
MF

12
 13

0x
70

VF
17

 20
0x

95

MF21 100x70

MF20 100x70

MF
24

 70
x7

0

VF
25

 70
x7

0

VF01 30x70

MF
16

 20
0x

11
5

VF33 60x70

MF32 60x70

VF28 30x70 MF29 30x70

VF30 30x70

C17
(78x16)C15

(78x16)

L.O.

E.M.

E.M.

L.O.

ER1

ER2

A
A

S-18 S-18 B

B1

C

Z O L A

Nro. Revisión Nro. Cambio Descripción Ultimo Cambio por Fecha
01 06/18/2018

Plano

Fecha: 03/03/2023

Archivo: MDLL Zola - 20210127

Modificó: Juan Martín Tourret
Dibujó: P.C.

Revisó: Marcelo Tourret
Observaciones

Obra

Escala 1:50

E.2

-1. Bases
Estructuras

Emilio Zolá 6275
Wilde (1875) - Pcia. de Buenos Aires

General Architectural and Furnishing Plan 
2162 Entre Rios Avenue, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
   

Stakeout Plan for Piles and Foundation Heads 
Modelle Zola Building, Wilde, Argentina 
   



Complete and Partial White Models of Furniture, Structure, and Foundations 
Modelle Zola Building, Wilde, Argentina 
   

BIM & CAD
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VISUALIZING DESIGN 
THROUGH ADVANCED 
TECHNOLOGIES: 
PHOTOREALISTIC 
RENDERS,  VIRTUAL 
TOURS,  AND 
ANIMATIONS 
TO ACCURATELY 
REPRESENT 
ARCHITECTURAL 
PROJECTS

ArchViz enhances architectural 
concepts by creating immersive 

visualizations that allow clients 
to experience the project before 

construction begins. 

Using cutting-edge tools, we 
generate photorealistic renders, 
virtual tours, and animations to 

communicate design intent with 
precision. This process ensures 

that every aspect of the project is 
accurately represented, from spatial 

layouts to material finishes.

ARCHVIZ
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Open-Concept Kitchen, Dining, and Living Room Rendering   
Seattle, WA, USA

ARCHIVIZ



Dining Room and Kitchen Rendering   
Seattle, WA, USA



Open-Concept Kitchen with Island and Living Room Rendering 
Rome, Italy

ARCHIVIZ
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Dining Room and Kitchen with Island Rendering   
Seattle, WA, USA



Luxurious Bathroom with Glass Shower and Complete Fixtures 
Rome, Italy

ARCHIVIZ
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360º Virtual Tour 
https://tinyurl.com/28xedtax 
Seattle, WA, USA

Living and Dining room Rendering 
Seattle, WA, USA

 
 

   



Complete Kitchen Rendering with Island Seating   
Milan, LO, Italy

ARCHIVIZ
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Bathroom Rendering 
Roatán Island, Honduras



ARCHIVIZ
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Exterior renovation and render photomontage,  
Complesso Smith.

Lido degli Estensi, Ferrara, Italy



Rendering of Studio unit with balcony 
Modelle AdeF Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina

Rendering of living dining room  
Modelle Zola Building, Wilde, Argentina



Interior Lobby Rendering with Oversized Columns 
Modelle AdeF Building, Buenos Aires, Argentina

ARCHIVIZ
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Address:

967 Porcel de Peralta St.

Buenos Aires, Argentina

Phone:

Whatsapp: 	 +54  11 41466956

Online:

mtourret@tourret.com.ar

www.tourret.com.ar


